AINTEININ AT TV DIV T

8 | 7 | 6 | 5 ‘*7 4 | 3 1 2 | 1

NOTES:

1. All hardware to be torqued to 15 ft-Ibs after mechanical downtilt is set. 9 19060 BRACKET KIT, INSTALLTION, 3'POINT, 6DEG D'TI LT

2. See Detail "D" for pole allignment instruction.

L " Pole Mount Strap (3PL) Pole Bracket (3PL)

3. The bracket kit includes galvanized hardware and a set of SST nuts. 457063-PF 457227-PF FOR X7C_ H B_6 1 1
antenna as shown. - -
|
|

[ — - o

TOP BRACKET |

SST nuts must be used on antenna-side brackets that attaches to the
3/8-16 HEX NUT

(30PL)

| —Linkage 6deg (2PL)
457101-PF

3/8" Flat washer—
(48PL)

3/8"-16 x 6"Lg Stud
(6PL)

Antenna Top Bracket

3/8" Lock washer— 457229-PF

30PL) | (SUPPLIED MOUNTED TO ANTENNA)
| C
Hex Cap Bolt 3/8" x 1"— l\‘l;?;sgg s;m (2PL)

(12PL)

|
_——— — _——— e

I MIDDLE BRACKET S
| 457229-PF, 457177-PF
Center Bracket Slider AN D 45723 1_PF HAVE
457177-PF BEEN PRE-ASSEMBLED TO
I THE ANTENNA.
| FASTENERS SECURING THESE 8
L BRACKETS ARE TORQUED
S (33 ft-lbs) AT THE FACTORY.
PLEASE TO NOT ALTER.
DETAIL D
|_ BOTTOM BRACKET | PRIOR TO MOUNTING THE ANTENNA TO THE POLE:
- ALIGN TICK MARK ON BRACKET TO 0° LINE OF —
l LINKAGE ARM AND TIGHTEN HARDWARE. THIS WILL
| ASSURE PROPER ALIGNMENT OF BRACKET TO POLE.
| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED NAME DATE CSS ANTENNA, INC.
| DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES Dl»?_?\/lmeER 71212013 % EDGzévul%(D)l;mESR“?LEA%)VZDmm
o R L 08120000 PR 41087205% |
B Ao
457231-PF THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION VWITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION oA ‘F‘LE ‘SH 4

B T 7 T 6 T 5 [F 4 T 3 T 2 T 1



